## DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

112 N. LINCOLN BLVD. P.O. Box 150 HODGENVILLE, KENTUCKY 42748

> TEL. (270) 358-3187 FAX (270) 358-9560

DAMON R. TALLEY

**ATTORNEY AT LAW** 

February 24, 2010

Mr. Jeff Derouen **Executive Director Public Service Commission** PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

FER 2 6 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2009-00373

Hopkinsville Water Environment Authority

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed for filing are the original and ten (10) copies of Hopkinsville Water Environment Authority's Notice of Intention to Implement Rates.

Yours truly,

DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

DAMON R. TALLEY, Counsel For

Hopkinsville Water Environment Authority

DRT:ms

**Enclosures** 

Hon Jack Hughes, Attorney for CCWD cc:

James Owen, General Manager, CCWD

Hopkinsville Water Environment Authority

10/HWEA/Derouen Letter - 2-24-10

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

RECEIVED			
HLULIVE	PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE	)	
FEB 26 2010	WHOLESALE SERVICE RATES OF	)	CASE NO.
PEN A O	HOPKINSVILLE WATER ENVIRONMENT	)	2009-00373
PUBLIC SERVICE	WHOLESALE SERVICE RATES OF HOPKINSVILLE WATER ENVIRONMENT AUTHORITY	)	
COMM			

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO IMPLEMENT RATES

The Applicant, Hopkinsville Water Environment Authority ("HWEA"), pursuant to KRS 278.190(2), hereby gives notice to the Public Service Commission of Kentucky of its intention to place the proposed wholesale water service rates set forth in its Application filed herein on September 3, 2009 into effect for service rendered on and after March 5, 2010.

This  $25 \frac{1}{\text{day}}$  of February, 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.

DAMON R. TALLEY

PO BOX 150

HODGENVILLE, KY 42748

COUNSEL FOR HWEA

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true copy of the lattached pleading was served by first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, this 25 day of 40b., 2010, to following:

Hon. Jack N. Hughes 124 W. Todd St. Frankfort, KY 40601

Mr. James Owen, Gen. Mgr. Christian Co. Water District PO Box 7 Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0007

Mr. Len F. Hale, Gen. Mgr. **HWEA** PO Box 628 Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0628

DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C. 1

Salley